these and other legally permissible and proper judicial duties and functions as the Wilsonville City 
Council (“Council”) assigns to Employee. Employee reports directly to the Wilsonville City Council. 

Section 6.  Professional Development 

The City will reimburse Employee up to One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,150) per 
year for mileage, seminar tuition, Oregon State Bar dues, and travel accommodations to attend the 
Oregon Municipal Judge’s Association annual meeting, or similar training, if Employee elects to go, 
at Employee’s sole discretion. Employee is not paid for time spent at elective training.